established in paragraph 53 of amended Statement No. 14, The Financial Reporting Entity, for the financial statement
presentation of component units of all state and local governments. The additional criterion requires blending of a component
unit incorporated as a not-for-profit corporation in which the primary government is the sole corporate member. CHRCO,
combined with its foundation, was previously reported as a discretely presented component unit of the University and with the
accounting change became a blended component of unit of the University.  CHRCO is included with UCSF Medical Center in
the financial statements.

60   	  N O T E S  T O  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

San Francisco restated the 2015 financial statements for purposes of presenting comparative information for the year ended
June 30, 2016. The effect of the changes from the adoption of Statement No. 80 on San Francisco’s financial statements as of
and for the year ended June 30, 2015 was as follows:

(in thousands of dollars)   GASB 80   SAN FRANCISCO
AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

As Previously
Reported

Effect of Adoption of
Statement No. 80 As Restated

Statement of Net Position
Current assets  $834,366  $225,398  $1,059,764
Total assets  2,980,418  712,202  3,692,620
Deferred outflows of resources*  307,480  35,410  342,890
Current liabilities  366,633  73,210  439,843
Total liabilities  2,205,005  204,041  2,409,046
Deferred inflows of resources*  255,813  12,034  267,847
Unrestricted net position  (479,575)  262,368  (217,207)
Total net position  827,080  531,537  1,358,617

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
Net patient service revenue  2,579,844  504,191  3,084,035
Total other operating revenues  103,608  71,355  174,963
Total operating revenues  2,683,452  575,546  3,258,998
Total operating expenses  2,614,878  542,839  3,157,717
Income from operations  68,574  32,707  101,281
Net non-operating revenues  5,391  23,421  28,812
Income before other changes in net position  73,965  56,128  130,093
Other changes in net position  (29,554)  44,255  14,701
Change in net position  44,411  100,383  144,794

Statement of Cash Flows
Net cash used by operating activities  231,506  28,126  259,632
Net cash provided by noncapital financing activities  (67,981)  11,677  (56,304)
Net cash used by capital and related financing activities  (318,002)  22,860  (295,142)
Net cash provided (used) by investing activities  17,910  8,516  26,426

* As revised for comparative purposes.

In April 2016, the GASB issued Statement No. 82, Pension Issues — An Amendment of GASB Statements No. 67, No. 68,
and No. 73, effective for the University’s fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016. The University has elected to early implement this
Statement, effective July 1, 2015. This statement clarifies or amends Statements No. 67, 68 and 73 and specifically addresses
the issues of presentation of payroll related measures in required supplementary information, the selection of assumptions and
the treatment of deviations from guidance in Actuarial Standards of Practice for financial reporting purposes, and classification